They are raised with a single ḍammah and are accusative 

and genitive with a single fatḥah, unless they are definite with al- or in an iḍāfah 

construction. 

2. All twenty-nine verses of Sūrat al-Fatḥ contain non-declinable nouns. 

3. The total number of non-declinable nouns in Sūrat al-Fatḥ is one hundred and 

thirty-seven (137), classified into eight categories: 

1) Nouns ending with alif of femininity: 7 

2) Nouns with an alif of femininity after an extra alif: 2 

3) Particles: 35 

4) Words named as adverbs: 10 

5) Ambiguous nouns: 12 

6) Ambiguous adverbs: 10 

7) Nouns on mafāʿil and mafāʿīl patterns: